
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIRE LEGEND Last start Masters winner GRA, 23/08/2022, R7, M 1M 1P 1M M1/2M. Moroney 520015 49/0378

 2 HAAS Last start Masters winner MAT, 15/08/2022, R6, M 1M 4P 2P M1/2J. King 520011 23/0299

 3 HIGHLY DANGEROUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/06/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 2P M2/2/2C. Murray 523776 7/0174

 4 ALUMNI Weighted points score GAR, 24/06/2022, R3, M 7M 5M 1M M3/1L. Walker 520464 17/0175

 5 ZIPPING BRADY Weighted points score BGC, 04/08/2022, R10, 1 5C (FTF)C 4C M3/1N. Goodwin 495982 17/0152

 6 WORKING BEE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R10, M 4M 1P 4P M3/2S. Winstanley 517838 3/0128

 7 LENNY'S JAGGER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 10/08/2022, R7, P 5P 7M 5P M3/1T. Pye 519698 11/0111

 8 ANGRY MONSOON Weighted points score GAR, 30/07/2022, R8, P 8P 7M 8P M3/1N. Goodwin 507535 11/089

 9 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R10, M 6M 8P 6P M3/2S. Winstanley 487198 2/070

1 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KING SUMNER Dropping in grade GRA, 23/08/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 4/1/2J. King 526382 11/5231

 2 JOHN'S CALL Dropping in grade MAT, 01/08/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 7Y 4/1/2T. Robinson 532392 10/7118

 3 ULTIMATE COAT Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R6, Y 3Y 2Y 5P 4/1/2J. Mcfadyen 538881 10/4208

 4 LENNY'S JAGGER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 10/08/2022, R7, P 5P 7M 5P 4/1/1T. Pye 519698 11/6111

 5 SHAUN CROUCH Last start winner MAT, 22/08/2022, R4, P 1P 7P 7P 5/1M. Lill 546582 7/3171

 6 BIG GIRL TARO Last start winner MAT, 22/08/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Foley 547885 1/0151

 7 CASHING CHEQUES Last start placegetter GAR, 13/08/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2C. Miller 549065 6/2201

 8 TOO RIGHT MATE Last start placegetter MAT, 22/08/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3G. Kedwell 548491 3/1189

 9 YINDY GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 20/08/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 6P 5/1L. Lamb 537223 4/3171

 10 MISS LEGGY Last start placegetter MAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4G. Kedwell 548492 1/0141

 11 COAL BLASTER Last start placegetter MAT, 22/08/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/1P. Akers 530631 9/893

 12 CANYA WILDER Weighted points score WPK, 09/07/2022, R8, C 2C 2C 1P 5/4J. Thomas 548573 5/0360

 13 HARRISON HOUSE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 4P 5/3T. Robinson 536825 5/1180

 14 STARLIGHT SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R4, P 7P 1P 2P 5/2T. Roche 540119 4/2174

 15 HIGHLY DANGEROUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/06/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 2P 5/2C. Murray 523776 7/2174

 16 SINGLE SWINGER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/08/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4G. Stewart 552321 1/0143

 17 MISTER BROCKIE Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4G. Robertson 549742 1/0136

 18 BRANDY BEAUTY Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R8, P 5P 8C 5P 5/1M. Davidson 548377 5/3136

 19 NELL BELL Weighted points score GAR, 20/08/2022, R12, P 7P 8P 2P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/1129

 20 WORKING BEE 3 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R10, M 4M 1P 4P 5/2S. Winstanley 517838 3/2128

 21 LOVE YOU BUDDY Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 3P 5/3C. Ford 541406 3/1126

 22 WINLOCK ONE OUT Weighted points score GAR, 20/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3M. Johnson 537873 4/1108

 23 TINKER TRAIN Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4T. Callen 545545 1/099

 24 ABLE SHARK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 04/06/2022, R9, Y 7Y 7Y 7P 5/3J. Sledzianowski 527333 2/197

 25 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R10, M 6M 8P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/070

2 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHAUN CROUCH Last start winner MAT, 22/08/2022, R4, P 1P 7P 7P 5/1M. Lill 546582 7/3171

 2 BIG GIRL TARO Last start winner MAT, 22/08/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Foley 547885 1/0151

 3 CASHING CHEQUES Last start placegetter GAR, 13/08/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2C. Miller 549065 6/2201

 4 TOO RIGHT MATE Last start placegetter MAT, 22/08/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3G. Kedwell 548491 3/1189

 5 YINDY GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 20/08/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 6P 5/1L. Lamb 537223 4/3171

 6 MISS LEGGY Last start placegetter MAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4G. Kedwell 548492 1/0141

 7 COAL BLASTER Last start placegetter MAT, 22/08/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/1P. Akers 530631 9/893

 8 CANYA WILDER Weighted points score WPK, 09/07/2022, R8, C 2C 2C 1P 5/4J. Thomas 548573 5/0360

 9 HARRISON HOUSE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 4P 5/3T. Robinson 536825 5/1180

 10 STARLIGHT SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R4, P 7P 1P 2P 5/2T. Roche 540119 4/2174

 11 HIGHLY DANGEROUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/06/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 2P 5/2C. Murray 523776 7/2174

 12 SINGLE SWINGER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/08/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4G. Stewart 552321 1/0143

 13 MISTER BROCKIE Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4G. Robertson 549742 1/0136

 14 BRANDY BEAUTY Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R8, P 5P 8C 5P 5/1M. Davidson 548377 5/3136

 15 NELL BELL Weighted points score GAR, 20/08/2022, R12, P 7P 8P 2P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/1129

 16 WORKING BEE 3 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R10, M 4M 1P 4P 5/2S. Winstanley 517838 3/2128

 17 LOVE YOU BUDDY Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 3P 5/3C. Ford 541406 3/1126

 18 WINLOCK ONE OUT Weighted points score GAR, 20/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3M. Johnson 537873 4/1108

 19 TINKER TRAIN Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4T. Callen 545545 1/099

 20 ABLE SHARK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 04/06/2022, R9, Y 7Y 7Y 7P 5/3J. Sledzianowski 527333 2/197

 21 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R10, M 6M 8P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/070

3 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P MDN 400 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LUCY MAC Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 3P M/1D. Howarth 537550 0/096

 2 ABLE ZEUS Last start placegetter MAT, 22/08/2022, R1, P 3P 8P M/1D. Roach 549732 0/074

 3 LOLLIPOP ED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 14/03/2022, R1, P 6P 3P M/1I. Darcey 542316 0/083

 4 LENNY BOY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/08/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 8P M/1S. Howarth 541354 0/080

 5 ZAMBORA SAM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 27/07/2022, R2, P 6Y 2P 7P M/1J. Forbes 546833 0/068

 6 STENTORIAN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 22/08/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 7P M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/064

 7 NIGHTMARE RUN Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 08/08/2022, R1, P 7P M/1B. Mackie 552317 0/033

 8 GENUINE RISK Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 7Y M/1P. Mattress 549389 0/033

 9 RISE UP Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 04/09/2021, R2, Y 8Y M/1L. Walker 544598 0/025

 10 WINLOCK APPLES Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 06/08/2022, R1, P 8P M/1M. Johnson 551251 0/025

 11 RITZA EBONY Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 5P M/1M. Davidson 551371 0/055

 12 MARBEN VAL Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 4P M/1M. Edwards 544728 0/051

 13 MASONRY EXPRESS Weighted points score GAR, 20/08/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 7P M/1W. Ison 546578 0/050

 14 HOT LOLLIES 1 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 8P M/1S. Cartwright 544264 0/050

 15 CANENT PERCY Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 4P M/1P. Mattress 549393 0/050

 16 KING ODIE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R1, P 5P 8P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/039

4 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLYING TORPEDO 1 Last start winner MAT, 22/08/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4M. Bretherton 536830 1/098

 2 GOLD RUSH LAD Last start placegetter MAT, 22/08/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 5P 5/3M. Davidson 552039 2/1204

 3 SINGLE SWINGER 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 15/08/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4G. Stewart 552321 1/0143

 4 EMMA PEARL Last start Provincial winner GOS, 23/08/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4M. Edwards 547843 2/0180

 5 ROMAN KNIGHT Unrequired at last meeting MAT, 22/08/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4A. Foley 536403 1/093

 6 BUNDY AND SOLAR Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 553076 2/0190

 7 ROCKING RODGER Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 5/4R. Howard 554957 1/0184

 8 REEL 'EM BLUEY Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4T. Millar 544712 1/0174

 9 FEARLESS LEVI Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4J. Gallaway 543640 2/0153

 10 MYSTIC PANTHER Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R4, Y 5Y 4Y 1Y 5/4B. Sabotic 552253 2/0126

 11 UNLAWFUL ACT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4P. Blake 539695 2/0112

 12 ABLE SHARK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 04/06/2022, R9, Y 7Y 7Y 7P 5/4J. Sledzianowski 527333 2/097

 13 SUPREME IDENTITY Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 7Y 5P 4P 5/4P. Mattress 549388 1/077

 14 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R10, M 6M 8P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/070

5 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P NG 450 MDCH

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MICKEY DOO Grade order Grade 1 3C 8C 2C 1/1M. Davidson 534261 16/11384

 2 ZIPPING MASERATI Grade order Grade 1 4P 6C 4C 1/1J. Mackay 539873 21/16321

 3 CHEROKEE OUTLAW 1 Grade order Grade 1 3P 2P 2P 1/2C. Field 525607 16/8312

 4 CASUAL GLANCE Grade order Grade 1 2P 8C 3P 1/2M. Lill 526389 28/19304

 5 IMPRESS SHADES Grade order Grade 1 1P 3C 7C 1/2J. Mackay 533841 18/11291

 6 IBROX WILDFIRE Grade order Grade 2 1P 2P 1P 2/1/2W. Dance 544591 8/7372

 7 TIPPY TARO Grade order Grade 4 4P 1P 1P 4/1/1J. Foley 544658 9/2294

 8 LEKTRA LAD Grade order Grade 4 4C 8P 3P 4/1/1M. Davidson 545992 10/4239

 9 ZIGGY STAR Grade order Grade 4 7P 2P 7P 4/1/2P. Lagogiane 533650 7/6215

 10 YOU KNOW TREE Grade order Grade 4 6P 1P 4P 4/1/1L. Lamb 534109 7/5150

 11 VAMOOSE Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 4P 5/3S. Smith 549023 8/1261

 12 IMPRESARIO 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 1P 5/2J. Thomas 544968 8/2261

 13 HARRISON HOUSE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 4P 5/3T. Robinson 536825 5/1180

 14 STARLIGHT SOPHIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 2P 5/3T. Roche 540119 4/1174

 15 WORKING BEE 5 Grade order Grade 5 4M 1P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 3/0128

 16 HOUND 'EM DOWN 6 Grade order Grade 5 6M 8P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/070

6 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P MX 565 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NICE EBBY Last start winner MAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4A. Foley 542880 1/0155

 2 RITZA MEL Last start placegetter MAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4M. Davidson 551369 1/0167

 3 DAME GUINEVERE 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 17/08/2022, R3, P 3P 8Y 7P 5/4G. Masterson 536398 1/0120

 4 FLYING TORPEDO 2 Last start Provincial winner MAT, 22/08/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4M. Bretherton 536830 1/098

 5 UNLAWFUL ACT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4P. Blake 539695 2/0112

 6 STARLIGHT TINA Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4T. Roche 540121 1/0105

 7 URUNGA DOLL Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4A. Zarb 551930 1/0102

 8 HOUND 'EM DOWN 5 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R10, M 6M 8P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/070

7 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHEROKEE OUTLAW 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 22/08/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 2P 1/2C. Field 525607 16/7312

8 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LENNY'S CHEVY Weighted points score CAP, 07/08/2022, R10, 5 8P 1P 4P 2/1/2N. Goodwin 532657 8/7210

9 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LENNY BOY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/08/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 8P M/1S. Howarth 541354 0/080

10 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P 4 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRETTY BOY DOO 2 Last start winner MAT, 15/08/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2D. Wilson 534257 10/3300

11 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOON OVER MEXICO Last start winner MAT, 22/08/2022, R6, P 1P 4P 3P 5/3C. Miller 540756 4/1192

 2 BALBOA Last start placegetter GRA, 31/05/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 5P 5/3J. King 520009 4/1162

 3 IMPRESARIO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 1P 5/2J. Thomas 544968 8/2261

 4 REAL TEARS Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4R. Farrell 545470 4/0210

 5 WORKING BEE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R10, M 4M 1P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 3/0128

 6 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R10, M 6M 8P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/070

12 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P M 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STENTORIAN 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 22/08/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 7P M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/064

 2 BIRDHILL BANDIT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 08/08/2022, R2, P

GAR, 30/07/2022, R1, P

7P 2P 3P M/1L. Lamb 534107 0/092

 3 HOT LOLLIES 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 8P M/1S. Cartwright 544264 0/050

 4 KING ODIE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R1, P 5P 8P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/039

13 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P 4 565 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRETTY BOY DOO 1 Last start Provincial winner MAT, 15/08/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2D. Wilson 534257 10/0300

14 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 29 August 2022

P 5 565 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WORKING BEE 4 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R10, M 4M 1P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 3/0128

15 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 25 August 2022 - 09:44 AM WST


